Intercorporate deposit from related parties 1,50,00,000   1,50,00,000

1,50,00,000   1,50,00,000

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

Profit or loss
 November  30,2021

Variable-rate instruments   -
Cash flow senstivity -

March 31, 2021

Variable-rate instruments   -
Cash flow senstivity -

Particulars

An increase of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased gain as at year end by
the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was as
follows

A decrease of 50 basis points in the interest rates at the reporting date would have had equal but opposite effect
on the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variable remain constant.

F - 44

Notes to the financial statements

38 Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management ( contd)

(vi)   Price Risk

(a)   Exposure

(b)  Sensitivity

November
30,2021

March
31,2021

November
30,2021

March
31,2021

28,600   23,952   -   -

(28,600)   (23,952)   -   -

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on NAV of mutual fund securities
classified as at fair value through profit or loss.

   Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited

Increase in NAV by 10%( 2021 - 10%)

Decrease in NAV by 10%( 2021 - 10%)

The Company's exposure to mutual fund price risk arises from investment held by the company and
classified in the balance  sheet as fair value through profit or loss.

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the NAV on the company's equity and profit
for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the NAV is linked to BSE Sensex movement which
had increased or decreased by 10% ( March - 2021-10%)  with all other variables held constant.

Impact on other components
of equity

Impact on profit after tax

F - 45

1

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT

To the Members of Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited